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Results - BAMFest 2017 

  Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle 
Washington 
State-35 

 181 28.88Delaney Poggemann 
Washington 
State-35 

 182 29.54Lena Osterberg 
Washington 
State-35 

 203 29.75Sara Copps 
Washington 
State-35 

 184 31.54Sahara Maltos 

  Women 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle 
Washington 
State-35 

 201 1:02.12Sarah Norman 
29.92 32.20

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 242 1:44.81Valerie Powell 

  Women 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle 
Washington 
State-35 

 201 2:16.89Sarah Norman 
29.85 33.66 35.95 37.43

UC36-36  242 2:26.26Casey Boose 
33.35 36.54 38.36 38.01

  Women 18-24 500 Yard Freestyle 
UC36-36  241 6:50.73Casey Boose 

35.88 39.79 41.72 42.31

42.22 42.55 42.93 42.92

41.42 38.99

  Women 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke 
Washington 
State-35 

 181 33.19Delaney Poggemann 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 242 1:03.54Valerie Powell 

  Women 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke 
Washington 
State-35 

 201 1:08.56Sarah Norman 
33.77 34.79

UC36-36  242 1:16.89Casey Boose 
37.77 39.12

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 243 2:26.74Valerie Powell 
1:11.40 1:15.34

  Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke 
North End Otters-36  221 32.68Anne Shirey 
Washington 
State-35 

 202 36.28Sara Copps 
Washington 
State-35 

 183 37.64Sahara Maltos 
Washington 
State-35 

 184 39.23Delaney Poggemann 

  Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke 
North End Otters-36  221 1:12.55Anne Shirey 

33.86 38.69

Bainbridge Aquat-36  242 1:16.91Chelsea Chan 
36.75 40.16

Washington 
State-35 

 183 1:25.34Sahara Maltos 
38.77 46.57

Washington 
State-35 

 20--- NSSara Copps 

  Women 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly 
Washington 
State-35 

 181 30.92Delaney Poggemann 
Washington 
State-35 

 182 31.25Lena Osterberg 

  Women 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  241 1:11.86Chelsea Chan 

32.94 38.92

UC36-36  242 1:19.49Casey Boose 
37.60 41.89

Washington 
State-35 

 19--- NSHannah Utter 

  Women 18-24 100 Yard IM 
North End Otters-36  221 1:06.18Anne Shirey 

31.34 34.84

Bainbridge Aquat-36  242 1:07.53Chelsea Chan 
33.41 34.12

Washington 
State-35 

 203 1:10.92Sarah Norman 
31.90 39.02

Washington 
State-35 

 184 1:12.77Delaney Poggemann 
32.92 39.85

Washington 
State-35 

 205 1:13.91Sara Copps 
35.70 38.21

Washington 
State-35 

 186 1:22.46Sahara Maltos 
39.77 42.69

  Women 18-24 200 Yard IM 
Washington 
State-35 

 201 2:33.58Sarah Norman 
32.49 40.09 44.61 36.39

UC36-36  242 2:51.61Casey Boose 
37.49 43.78 51.82 38.52

Washington 
State-35 

 19--- NSHannah Utter 

  Women 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle 
Husky Masters-36  281 2:08.72Lesley Murray 

30.22 32.80 33.50 32.20

  Women 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke 
Husky Masters-36  281 1:07.23Lesley Murray 

32.51 34.72

  Women 25-29 100 Yard Butterfly 
Husky Masters-36  281 1:06.56Lesley Murray 

30.75 35.81

  Women 25-29 100 Yard IM 
Husky Masters-36  281 1:08.99Lesley Murray 

31.22 37.77

  Women 25-29 200 Yard IM 
Husky Masters-36  281 2:28.44Lesley Murray 

31.11 38.95 45.15 33.23

  Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  301 28.77Morena Calvo 
UC35-35  332 32.53Meg Walsh 

  Women 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle 
UC36-36  341 1:04.57Kacie Smarjesse 

30.90 33.67

Greenlake 
Aquadu-36 

 302 1:05.65Nancy Kleint 
31.76 33.89

  Women 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle 
Greenlake 
Aquadu-36 

 301 2:21.85Nancy Kleint 
32.26 35.51 37.16 36.92

  Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  301 34.12Morena Calvo 
UC35-35  332 36.95Meg Walsh 

  Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  301 33.51Morena Calvo 
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  Women 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  301 1:13.72Morena Calvo 

34.39 39.33

UC36-36  342 1:28.45Kacie Smarjesse 
42.46 45.99

  Women 30-34 100 Yard IM 
UC36-36  341 1:16.58Kacie Smarjesse 

36.07 40.51

UC35-35  33--- DQMeg Walsh 
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back 

38.32 47.13

  Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle 
UC36-36  391 32.77Kimberly Mellick 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  372 35.16Lindsay Beilfuss 

  Women 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  371 1:25.68Lindsay Beilfuss 

39.29 46.39

  Women 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  371 2:43.58Alison Dennison 

35.53 40.40 43.86 43.79

  Women 35-39 500 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  371 7:26.06Alison Dennison 

37.77 44.01

45.88

46.69

47.25 44.32

  Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  381 31.42Kristine Cox 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  372 39.72Lindsay Beilfuss 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 36--- NSJenny Ferries 

  Women 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  381 1:07.79Kristine Cox 

33.34 34.45

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 362 1:15.75Jenny Ferries 
37.46 38.29

  Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  381 34.98Kristine Cox 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 362 36.21Jenny Ferries 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  373 43.93Lindsay Beilfuss 

  Women 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  381 1:14.37Kristine Cox 

35.54 38.83

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 362 1:19.67Jenny Ferries 
38.37 41.30

  Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly 
UC36-36  391 35.09Kimberly Mellick 

  Women 35-39 100 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  381 1:08.54Kristine Cox 

32.31 36.23

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 362 1:13.27Jenny Ferries 
35.04 38.23

  Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 401 28.68Holly Lickwala 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  402 29.42Sarah Upsall 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  423 33.42Beth Lipton 
Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 434 39.81Renee Barrie 

  Women 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  401 1:09.49Morgan Rohrbach 

34.66 34.83

North End Otters-36  412 1:20.54Katherine Clark 
38.98 41.56

Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 433 1:34.01Renee Barrie 
44.93 49.08

  Women 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  401 6:28.65Sarah Upsall 

32.38 36.81 39.14 39.74

40.21 40.40 40.64 41.21

40.67 37.45

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 412 10:36.49Jennifer Hernandez 
53.10 1:01.15 1:04.59 1:04.89

1:07.93 2:11.87 1:08.01 1:06.29

58.66

  Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke 
North End Otters-36  441 34.04Susan Wetstone 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  422 41.99Beth Lipton 
North End Otters-36  41--- DQKatherine Clark 

No touch at turn 

  Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 401 38.52Holly Lickwala 
North End Otters-36  442 40.78Susan Wetstone 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  423 45.40Beth Lipton 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 414 51.17Jennifer Hernandez 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  44--- NSElizabeth Howard 

  Women 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 411 1:55.44Jennifer Hernandez 
53.21 1:02.23

  Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly 
North End Otters-36  411 43.29Katherine Clark 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  422 44.24Beth Lipton 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 40--- NSHolly Lickwala 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  44--- NSElizabeth Howard 
North End Otters-36  44--- NSSusan Wetstone 

  Women 40-44 100 Yard IM 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 401 1:13.31Holly Lickwala 
33.64 39.67

North End Otters-36  442 1:15.41Susan Wetstone 
35.56 39.85

Bainbridge Aquat-36  403 1:20.49Morgan Rohrbach 
38.10 42.39

Bainbridge Aquat-36  424 1:29.53Beth Lipton 
42.80 46.73

North End Otters-36  415 1:32.44Katherine Clark 
44.99 47.45
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(Women 40-44 100 Yard IM) 

Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 436 1:50.24Renee Barrie 
53.05 57.19

  Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle 
Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 491 43.05Laura Laures 

  Women 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle 
North End Otters-36  471 1:16.17Susan Anderson 

37.01 39.16

  Women 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  481 2:46.02Shelley Reimer 

37.42 41.40 43.09 44.11

  Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  481 35.08Shelley Reimer 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  492 40.38Andrea Wilson 
North End Otters-36  473 41.54Susan Anderson 
North End Otters-36  494 42.24Christi Flynn 
North End Otters-36  465 43.45Carolyn Hope 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  476 56.32Isobel Coney 

  Women 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke 
North End Otters-36  461 1:33.42Carolyn Hope 

46.86 46.56

Bainbridge Aquat-36  472 2:03.96Isobel Coney 
58.99 1:04.97

Bainbridge Aquat-36  48--- NSShelley Reimer 

  Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke 
North End Otters-36  461 46.18Carolyn Hope 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  472 57.88Isobel Coney 

  Women 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  461 1:27.15Erin Cyger 

42.98 44.17

North End Otters-36  462 1:42.65Carolyn Hope 
48.34 54.31

Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 493 1:47.32Laura Laures 
49.18 58.14

Bainbridge Aquat-36  47--- DQIsobel Coney 
Non-simultaneous arms 

  Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly 
North End Otters-36  491 42.55Christi Flynn 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  48--- NSShelley Reimer 

  Women 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  481 1:12.67Shelley Reimer 

33.84 38.83

Bainbridge Aquat-36  462 1:18.66Erin Cyger 
35.99 42.67

  Women 45-49 100 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  461 1:18.13Erin Cyger 

37.67 40.46

North End Otters-36  462 1:31.59Carolyn Hope 
44.93 46.66

Bainbridge Aquat-36  493 1:32.23Andrea Wilson 
41.06 51.17

North End Otters-36  494 1:32.84Christi Flynn 
42.88 49.96

Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 495 1:47.33Laura Laures 
52.92 54.41

  Women 45-49 200 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  49--- NSAndrea Wilson 

  Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  511 37.29Debbie White Allbritton 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  502 38.66Candace Morgan 

  Women 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle 
Oregon Masters-37  501 1:00.50Francie Haffner 

29.61 30.89

North End Otters-36  532 1:10.49Martha Layzer 
33.93 36.56

Bainbridge Aquat-36  513 1:19.63Debra Reltien 
37.44 42.19

  Women 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  501 2:43.53Erin Thomasson 

36.13 41.19 43.77 42.44

  Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke 
Oregon Masters-37  501 32.15Francie Haffner 
Orca Swim Club-36  502 34.52Jennifer Ogle 
North End Otters-36  533 38.94Martha Layzer 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  504 41.91Candace Morgan 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  505 45.76Mariann Tonder 

  Women 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke 
Oregon Masters-37  501 1:08.59Francie Haffner 

33.79 34.80

Orca Swim Club-36  502 1:11.24Jennifer Ogle 
34.90 36.34

Bainbridge Aquat-36  503 1:44.87Mariann Tonder 
50.07 54.80

  Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  501 45.79Mariann Tonder 

  Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly 
Oregon Masters-37  501 31.17Francie Haffner 
North End Otters-36  532 35.53Martha Layzer 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  503 51.40Mariann Tonder 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  50--- NSErin Thomasson 
Orca Swim Club-36  50--- NSJennifer Ogle 

  Women 50-54 100 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  511 1:32.09Debra Reltien 

  Women 50-54 100 Yard IM 
Oregon Masters-37  501 1:09.71Francie Haffner 

32.00 37.71

Bainbridge Aquat-36  512 1:14.35Sarah Bullock 
34.32 40.03

Bainbridge Aquat-36  503 1:41.59Mariann Tonder 
48.87 52.72

Orca Swim Club-36  50--- DQJennifer Ogle 
False start - Misc 

33.95 42.26
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  Women 50-54 200 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  511 2:40.77Sarah Bullock 

34.32 41.91 48.66 35.88

Bainbridge Aquat-36  512 3:05.81Debra Reltien 
41.83 47.42 1:36.56

  Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  551 34.47Lisa Claesson-Gordon 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  572 36.32Nora Masters 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  573 37.78Martha Devereaux 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  57--- NSLucianne Pugh 

  Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle 
Unattached to a-36  551 1:16.67Wendy Hoffman 

37.55 39.12

Bainbridge Aquat-36  552 1:18.21Lisa Claesson-Gordon 
37.50 40.71

Bainbridge Aquat-36  573 1:23.96Nora Masters 
39.84 44.12

Skagit Valley Ma-36  57--- NSLucianne Pugh 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  57--- NSMartha Devereaux 

  Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle 
Unattached to a-36  551 2:45.12Wendy Hoffman 

37.51 41.15 42.87 43.59

Bainbridge Aquat-36  592 3:36.29Ann Marie Borys 
44.23 56.99 1:00.77 54.30

Skagit Valley Ma-36  57--- NSLucianne Pugh 

  Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  571 45.55Nora Masters 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  57--- DQMartha Devereaux 

Shoulders past vertical toward breast 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  57--- NSLucianne Pugh 

  Women 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  571 1:44.15Martha Devereaux 

48.29 55.86

Bainbridge Aquat-36  592 1:51.34Ann Marie Borys 
50.86 1:00.48

  Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  571 49.52Nora Masters 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  592 54.47Ann Marie Borys 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  57--- NSLucianne Pugh 

  Women 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke 
North End Otters-36  571 1:27.52Gloria Dillan 

42.11 45.41

Bainbridge Aquat-36  572 1:40.29Martha Devereaux 
48.77 51.52

Unattached to a-36  553 1:41.49Wendy Hoffman 
50.10 51.39

Bainbridge Aquat-36  554 1:42.47Denise Dumouchel 
48.86 53.61

  Women 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  571 50.34Nora Masters 

  Women 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly 
North End Otters-36  571 1:20.48Gloria Dillan 

38.17 42.31

Bainbridge Aquat-36  552 1:41.59Denise Dumouchel 

  Women 55-59 100 Yard IM 
North End Otters-36  571 1:18.19Gloria Dillan 

36.62 41.57

Unattached to a-36  552 1:29.88Wendy Hoffman 
44.61 45.27

Bainbridge Aquat-36  553 1:33.53Denise Dumouchel 
44.15 49.38

  Women 55-59 200 Yard IM 
Unattached to a-36  551 3:11.36Wendy Hoffman 

46.42 47.92 54.98 42.04

Bainbridge Aquat-36  552 3:27.65Denise Dumouchel 
46.72 53.65 59.62 47.66

  Women 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle 
North End Otters-36  611 29.99Mary Lippold 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  612 41.62Marilynn Gottlieb 

  Women 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  611 1:37.96Marilynn Gottlieb 

44.34 53.62

  Women 60-64 200 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  601 2:58.20Beth Katz 

39.79 44.19 1:34.22

  Women 60-64 500 Yard Freestyle 
North End Otters-36  611 6:29.43Mary Lippold 

35.14 38.70 39.20 39.44

39.83 39.89 39.59 39.54

39.66 38.44

Bainbridge Aquat-36  602 7:57.35Beth Katz 
40.67 45.42 48.28 49.24

49.27 50.26 49.28 50.47

49.02 45.44

  Women 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  611 49.08Marilynn Gottlieb 

  Women 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  611 1:51.69Marilynn Gottlieb 

52.18 59.51

  Women 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly 
North End Otters-36  611 34.13Mary Lippold 

  Women 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  651 1:34.43Sheri Somers 

  Women 65-69 200 Yard Freestyle 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 651 2:37.71Elizabeth Kassen 
36.43 39.42 40.98 40.88

Bainbridge Aquat-36  692 3:18.17Andrea Hunt 
48.59 49.19 51.25 49.14
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  Women 65-69 500 Yard Freestyle 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 651 6:59.42Elizabeth Kassen 
36.63 41.07 42.16 42.93

43.13 43.02 42.84 43.21

43.14 41.29

Bainbridge Aquat-36  692 7:54.38Andrea Hunt 
44.91 47.70

49.01

48.42

47.40 45.22

  Women 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  691 44.93Andrea Hunt 
Arizona Masters-48  662 1:04.46Jackie Morris 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  69--- NSKate Carruthers 

  Women 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  69--- NSKate Carruthers 

  Women 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 651 1:34.59Elizabeth Kassen 
45.21 49.38

  Women 65-69 100 Yard IM 
Arizona Masters-48  661 2:10.73Jackie Morris 

1:03.76 1:06.97

Bainbridge Aquat-36  69--- NSKate Carruthers 

  Women 65-69 200 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  69--- NSKate Carruthers 

  Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke 
Lake Washington-36 701 45.09Sarah Welch 

  Women 70-74 100 Yard Backstroke 
Lake Washington-36 701 1:39.82Sarah Welch 

48.15 51.67

  Women 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly 
Lake Washington-36 701 45.13Sarah Welch 

  Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle 
Washington 
State-35 

 191 24.09Matthew Owen 
D'Bst Masters-36  242 25.71Scott Hughes 
Orca Swim Club-36  223 26.01Nate Block 
Orca Swim Club-36  224 26.24Daniel Perlovsky 

  Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle 
Washington 
State-35 

 191 54.60Matthew Owen 
25.85 28.75

Orca Swim Club-36  222 56.83Daniel Perlovsky 
27.00 29.83

Orca Swim Club-36  223 58.44Nate Block 
28.07 30.37

  Men 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle 
Washington 
State-35 

 191 2:01.91Matthew Owen 
27.82 31.17 31.53 31.39

Washington 
State-35 

 182 2:16.59Travis Ediger 
30.33 34.01 35.36 36.89

  Men 18-24 500 Yard Freestyle 
Washington 
State-35 

 181 6:27.13Travis Ediger 
32.89 37.39 39.19 38.96

40.57 40.24 41.10 41.46

40.02 35.31

  Men 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke 
Orca Swim Club-36  221 33.18Nate Block 

  Men 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke 
D'Bst Masters-36  241 34.26Scott Hughes 

  Men 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly 
Washington 
State-35 

 191 27.15Matthew Owen 
Orca Swim Club-36  222 27.76Daniel Perlovsky 
Orca Swim Club-36  223 27.99Nate Block 

  Men 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly 
Washington 
State-35 

 181 1:06.29Travis Ediger 
31.15 35.14

  Men 18-24 100 Yard IM 
Orca Swim Club-36  221 1:03.50Daniel Perlovsky 

29.94 33.56

  Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle 
D'Bst Masters-36  261 23.24Nikolai Paloni 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 282 24.02Isaac Contreras 
Sandoval Orca Swim Club-36  283 26.02Jonathan Russell 

  Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 281 52.89Isaac Contreras 
Sandoval 25.44 27.45

  Men 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 251 2:18.12Ruben Guerrero 
31.69 34.32 35.65 36.46

  Men 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  281 5:25.28Erik Petersen 

28.78 32.54 33.03 33.45

32.84 33.20 33.09 33.41

33.66 31.28

  Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke 
D'Bst Masters-36  261 29.86Nikolai Paloni 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  282 30.28Erik Petersen 

  Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 251 30.22Ruben Guerrero 
D'Bst Masters-36  262 31.23Nikolai Paloni 
Orca Swim Club-36  283 32.22Jonathan Russell 

  Men 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Orca Swim Club-36  281 1:08.80Jonathan Russell 

32.19 36.61

Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 25--- NSRuben Guerrero 

  Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  281 25.91Erik Petersen 
D'Bst Masters-36  26--- NSNikolai Paloni 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 28--- NSIsaac Contreras 
Sandoval 
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  Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterfly 
Mukilteo YMCA-36  281 56.38Erik Petersen 

26.38 30.00

  Men 25-29 100 Yard IM 
Orca Swim Club-36  281 1:01.19Jonathan Russell 

28.14 33.05

D'Bst Masters-36  262 1:01.62Nikolai Paloni 
28.46 33.16

  Men 25-29 200 Yard IM 
Orca Swim Club-36  281 2:14.77Jonathan Russell 

28.36 33.79 38.68 33.94

  Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle 
Orca Swim Club-36  311 26.69Ryan Robertson 

  Men 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle 
Greenlake 
Aquadu-36 

 331 56.10Jason McAlees 
27.54 28.56

North End Otters-36  332 57.25Kevin Hansen 
27.85 29.40

  Men 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle 
North End Otters-36  331 2:06.61Kevin Hansen 

28.72 31.44 33.67 32.78

  Men 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke 
Orca Swim Club-36  311 32.33Ryan Robertson 

  Men 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke 
North End Otters-36  331 1:07.14Kevin Hansen 

  Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Orca Swim Club-36  311 37.94Ryan Robertson 

  Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly 
Orca Swim Club-36  311 28.72Ryan Robertson 

  Men 30-34 200 Yard IM 
Greenlake 
Aquadu-36 

 331 2:16.54Jason McAlees 
29.09 37.45 38.05 31.95

  Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle 
UC36-36  391 24.06Maxwell Perry 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  352 24.75Mark Benishek 
Orca Swim Club-36  393 26.66John Wylie 

  Men 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle 
UC36-36  391 52.45Maxwell Perry 

24.63 27.82

Orca Swim Club-36  382 1:01.19Mason Chuang 
30.08 31.11

Orca Swim Club-36  383 1:02.90William Bascus 
29.71 33.19

  Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke 
Orca Swim Club-36  391 34.76John Wylie 

  Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Orca Swim Club-36  391 38.25John Wylie 

  Men 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Orca Swim Club-36  38--- DQMason Chuang 

Non-simultaneous kick 
35.82 39.49

  Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly 
Orca Swim Club-36  391 28.84John Wylie 

  Men 35-39 100 Yard IM 
UC36-36  391 1:03.17Maxwell Perry 

28.68 34.49

  Men 35-39 200 Yard IM 
Orca Swim Club-36  381 2:31.54Mason Chuang 

30.12 39.61 45.54 36.27

  Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle 
Tacoma Swim 
Club-36 

 441 24.03Neil Sexton 

  Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle 
Tacoma Swim 
Club-36 

 441 53.72Neil Sexton 
25.73 27.99

Bainbridge Aquat-36  422 58.73Nick Schnee 
28.31 30.42

Greenlake 
Aquadu-36 

 42--- NSScott Campea 

  Men 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle 
Kroc Masters-35  401 2:00.04James Adams 

27.64 30.47 31.19 30.74

Tacoma Swim 
Club-36 

 442 2:01.15Neil Sexton 
27.31 29.95 31.45 32.44

Bainbridge Aquat-36  423 2:17.83Nick Schnee 
31.39 34.76 36.40 35.28

  Men 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle 
Kroc Masters-35  401 5:24.36James Adams 

28.92 31.52 32.20 33.03

33.16 32.93 33.09 33.08

31.74 34.69

  Men 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Greenlake 
Aquadu-36 

 42--- NSScott Campea 

  Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly 
Kroc Masters-35  401 26.98James Adams 

  Men 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly 
Kroc Masters-35  401 59.91James Adams 

28.35 31.56

  Men 40-44 100 Yard IM 
Kroc Masters-35  401 1:01.96James Adams 

29.05 32.91

Tacoma Swim 
Club-36 

 442 1:05.29Neil Sexton 
30.04 35.25

Bainbridge Aquat-36  423 1:11.93Nick Schnee 
34.42 37.51

  Men 40-44 200 Yard IM 
Greenlake 
Aquadu-36 

 42--- NSScott Campea 

  Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  471 28.38Mike Cyger 



PNA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4:43 PM  10/19/2017  Page 7

BAMFest 2017 - 10/14/2017 
Bainbridge Island Aquatic Center, SCY, Sanction #: 367-S006 

Results - BAMFest 2017 
(Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle) 

Tacoma Swim 
Club-36 

 472 33.55Gregory Henzel 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  453 35.82Mark Flickner 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 494 40.04Brent Barnes 

  Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle 
Tacoma Swim 
Club-36 

 471 1:16.23Gregory Henzel 
36.29 39.94

Skagit Valley Ma-36  452 1:27.32Mark Flickner 
41.81 45.51

Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 493 1:27.95Brent Barnes 
41.40 46.55

  Men 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle 
Orca Swim Club-36  471 2:25.46George Gonzalez 

31.43 36.37 39.20 38.46

  Men 45-49 500 Yard Freestyle 
Unattached to a-36  491 5:17.46David Kays 

28.92 31.31 31.42 31.86

31.90 32.25 32.02 32.14

31.68 33.96

Orca Swim Club-36  472 6:35.12George Gonzalez 
32.46 36.59 38.87 40.08

40.86 41.07 42.01 41.60

41.40 40.18

Skagit Valley Ma-36  483 7:55.58Kerry Ness 
42.82 45.68

48.39

49.30

50.51 49.07

  Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  481 44.71Kerry Ness 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  452 52.75Mark Flickner 

  Men 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  46--- NSJody Howard 

  Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  481 39.80Kerry Ness 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  472 40.94Mike Cyger 

  Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Skagit Valley Ma-36  481 1:31.28Kerry Ness 

43.19 48.09

Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 492 1:33.65Brent Barnes 
47.54 46.11

Bainbridge Aquat-36  46--- NSJody Howard 

  Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  46--- NSJody Howard 

  Men 45-49 100 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  471 1:23.22Mike Cyger 

37.65 45.57

Skagit Valley Ma-36  482 1:29.93Kerry Ness 
44.25 45.68

  Men 45-49 200 Yard IM 
Unattached to a-36  491 2:13.60David Kays 

28.43 36.90 38.61 29.66

  Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  521 28.62Karl Kirchhofer 

  Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle 
Unattached to a-36  531 1:02.28Craig Hatton 

30.00 32.28

Bainbridge Aquat-36  522 1:07.73Karl Kirchhofer 
31.27 36.46

Bainbridge Aquat-36  533 1:16.50Michael Rosen 
36.97 39.53

  Men 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle 
Unattached to a-36  531 2:14.45Craig Hatton 

30.80 33.35 35.09 35.21

Bainbridge Aquat-36  50--- NSJohn Keppeler 

  Men 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  531 7:44.04Jeff Dalton 

35.40 48.05

50.61

43.40

51.16 48.88

Bainbridge Aquat-36  532 8:21.05Michael Rosen 
40.67 52.15

51.79

53.89

51.75 47.15

Bainbridge Aquat-36  523 8:59.75Karl Kirchhofer 
43.68 45.21 47.09 49.17

2:06.57 1:01.31 58.19

1:04.56

  Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  52--- NSKarl Kirchhofer 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  50--- NSJohn Keppeler 

  Men 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  531 1:21.79Jeff Dalton 

39.43 42.36

Bainbridge Aquat-36  50--- NSJohn Keppeler 

  Men 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 511 1:16.45Charles Norman 
35.78 40.67

Bainbridge Aquat-36  532 1:23.86Jeff Dalton 
39.61 44.25

  Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  531 33.38Jeff Dalton 

  Men 50-54 100 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  531 1:34.47Michael Rosen 

42.61 51.86

  Men 50-54 100 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  531 1:13.44Jeff Dalton 

35.48 37.96
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Results - BAMFest 2017 
(Men 50-54 100 Yard IM) 

Unattached to a-36  532 1:13.46Craig Hatton 
35.19 38.27

Puget Sound 
Mast-36 

 513 1:14.16Charles Norman 
35.65 38.51

Bainbridge Aquat-36  53--- DQMichael Rosen 
Not on back off wall - back 

43.99 49.58

  Men 50-54 200 Yard IM 
Unattached to a-36  531 2:40.47Craig Hatton 

35.80 42.26 45.87 36.54

Bainbridge Aquat-36  53--- DQMichael Rosen 
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back 

41.33 53.94 1:03.06 49.92

  Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle 
UC37-37  571 25.82Stephen Bollens 
UC36-36  582 29.00Alan Humphrey 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  573 33.09Ken Bennett 
UC36-36  584 33.85Matthew Bittner 
Orca Swim Club-36  555 40.91Lawrence Mayer 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  57--- NSMichael Morris 

  Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  591 1:02.07Paul Webber 

29.90 32.17

Bainbridge Aquat-36  552 1:06.12Robert Powell 
31.57 34.55

UC36-36  583 1:18.21Matthew Bittner 
37.53 40.68

Bainbridge Aquat-36  574 1:20.51Ken Bennett 
36.49 44.02

Orca Swim Club-36  555 1:36.41Lawrence Mayer 
47.09 49.32

Bainbridge Aquat-36  57--- NSMichael Morris 

  Men 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 571 2:07.80Carl Haynie 
29.05 32.15 33.87 32.73

Orca Swim Club-36  552 3:26.33Lawrence Mayer 
48.60 54.22 56.79 46.72

  Men 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  581 5:54.56Randy Rogers 

31.61 34.21 35.64 36.29

36.41 35.61 36.34 36.74

37.05 34.66

Orca Swim Club-36  552 9:33.70Lawrence Mayer 
53.25 59.37 1:01.18 1:00.46

1:00.01 57.84 56.70 57.61

58.72 48.56

  Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Oregon Masters-37  581 30.69Richard Howell 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 572 31.19Carl Haynie 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  553 37.39Robert Powell 
Orca Swim Club-36  584 41.64Paul Ikeda 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  575 43.79Ken Bennett 

Orca Swim Club-36  576 43.93Rod Sonoda 

  Men 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 571 1:09.13Carl Haynie 
33.02 36.11

Oregon Masters-37  582 1:10.48Richard Howell 
33.21 37.27

Bainbridge Aquat-36  583 1:25.09Randy Rogers 
40.73 44.36

Orca Swim Club-36  574 1:30.81Rod Sonoda 
44.08 46.73

  Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly 
UC36-36  561 29.05Paul Glezen 
UC36-36  582 32.92Alan Humphrey 
Orca Swim Club-36  583 38.02Paul Ikeda 
Orca Swim Club-36  554 58.45Lawrence Mayer 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  57--- NSMichael Morris 

  Men 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly 
UC36-36  561 1:05.30Paul Glezen 

32.22 33.08

Bainbridge Aquat-36  582 1:07.82Randy Rogers 
31.99 35.83

Bainbridge Aquat-36  593 1:12.27Paul Webber 
34.43 37.84

  Men 55-59 100 Yard IM 
UC37-37  571 1:09.63Stephen Bollens 

31.92 37.71

Orca Swim Club-36  57--- NSRod Sonoda 
UC36-36  56--- NSPaul Glezen 

  Men 55-59 200 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  581 2:37.00Randy Rogers 

32.01 40.35 48.46 36.18

Bainbridge Aquat-36  552 2:59.64Robert Powell 
35.87 46.10 54.47 43.20

Orca Swim Club-36  583 3:18.47Paul Ikeda 
39.58 54.13 1:00.68 44.08

  Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle 
UC36-36  601 27.61David Breiger 
Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 602 28.61Dan Bailey 
Orca Swim Club-36  623 44.35Chip Waterbury 

  Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle 
UC36-36  601 1:01.29David Breiger 

29.39 31.90

Orca Swim Club-36  622 1:43.65Chip Waterbury 
50.48 53.17

  Men 60-64 200 Yard Freestyle 
Blue Wave 
Aquati-36 

 641 2:20.50Scott Lautman 
32.76 35.02 35.49 37.23

Bainbridge Aquat-36  602 2:26.33Rod Stevens 
33.52 36.77 38.09 37.95

Bainbridge Aquat-36  623 4:04.60James McCann 
42.24 58.17 1:09.16 1:15.03
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  Men 60-64 500 Yard Freestyle 
Blue Wave 
Aquati-36 

 641 6:19.61Scott Lautman 
35.61 38.17 38.51 37.74

38.02 37.74 37.98 38.02

39.07 38.75

MYM  612 6:40.49Dan Underbrink 
34.30 38.51 40.16 40.91

40.98 41.06 41.99 41.96

41.98 38.64

  Men 60-64 100 Yard Backstroke 
MYM  611 1:24.27Dan Underbrink 

41.38 42.89

  Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke 
MYM  611 39.29Dan Underbrink 
Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 602 40.36Dan Bailey 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  62--- DQJames McCann 

False start 

  Men 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  601 1:18.40Rod Stevens 

37.54 40.86

MYM  612 1:24.26Dan Underbrink 
40.91 43.35

Bainbridge Aquat-36  623 1:38.52James McCann 
46.35 52.17

Blue Wave 
Aquati-36 

 64--- NSScott Lautman 

  Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly 
Blue Wave 
Aquati-36 

 641 31.89Scott Lautman 
Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 602 37.62Dan Bailey 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  623 42.63James McCann 

  Men 60-64 100 Yard IM 
Stanwood-Camano-
36 

 601 1:19.75Dan Bailey 
38.14 41.61

  Men 60-64 200 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  601 2:40.48Rod Stevens 

35.36 44.75 43.15 37.22

MYM  612 2:48.67Dan Underbrink 
39.76 45.18 47.51 36.22

  Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle 
Orca Swim Club-36  671 34.37John Burge 
North End Otters-36  652 36.69Charles Heffernan 
Orca Swim Club-36  683 38.54Barron Cato 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  674 45.01Laurence Hile 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  665 46.22Don Myrick 

  Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 671 1:08.09Robert Brandt 
33.48 34.61

Orca Swim Club-36  672 1:15.87John Burge 
35.44 40.43

Bainbridge Aquat-36  673 1:43.93Laurence Hile 
49.66 54.27

  Men 65-69 200 Yard Freestyle 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 671 2:33.02Robert Brandt 
35.99 38.90 39.44 38.69

  Men 65-69 500 Yard Freestyle 
Orca Swim Club-36  671 7:49.49John Burge 

38.77 43.41 47.94 48.65

49.76 49.20 48.81

46.60

North End Otters-36  652 8:24.48Charles Heffernan 
41.63 48.54

4:26.75

Bainbridge Aquat-36  673 10:24.53Laurence Hile 
50.69

1:03.55 1:04.83 1:06.37 1:05.25

1:03.78 1:03.34 1:02.21

  Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke 
Unattached to a-36  671 37.57Gary Benson 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  672 1:18.44Laurence Hile 

  Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  661 32.59John Baker 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  662 39.68Joe Richards 
Orca Swim Club-36  683 55.30Barron Cato 

  Men 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  661 30.16John Baker 
Orca Swim Club-36  672 50.26John Burge 

  Men 65-69 100 Yard Butterfly 
Unattached to a-36  671 1:20.31Gary Benson 

36.84 43.47

  Men 65-69 100 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  661 1:08.55John Baker 

32.29 36.26

  Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  701 34.46Bill Galvani 

  Men 70-74 200 Yard Freestyle 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 701 3:58.80Thomas Walker 
55.40 1:01.94 1:03.61 57.85

  Men 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  701 42.26Bill Galvani 

  Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke 
YMCA 
Pierce/Kits-36 

 711 37.35Steve Peterson 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  702 44.39Bill Galvani 
Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 703 1:05.55Thomas Walker 

  Men 70-74 100 Yard Breaststroke 
YMCA 
Pierce/Kits-36 

 711 1:23.76Steve Peterson 
40.15 43.61

Bainbridge Aquat-36  702 1:37.45Bill Galvani 
46.55 50.90

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 703 2:20.38Thomas Walker 
1:07.91 1:12.47
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  Men 70-74 100 Yard IM 
Bainbridge Aquat-36  701 1:34.84Bill Galvani 

46.80 48.04

Team Walker 
Inte-36 

 702 2:08.22Thomas Walker 
1:08.09 1:00.13

  Men 70-74 200 Yard IM 
YMCA 
Pierce/Kits-36 

 711 2:50.79Steve Peterson 
39.06 45.76 48.44 37.53

  Men 85-89 50 Yard Backstroke 
YMCA 
Pierce/Kits-36 

 85--- NSDon Ellingson 

  Men 85-89 100 Yard Backstroke 
YMCA 
Pierce/Kits-36 

 85--- NSDon Ellingson 

  Women 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
A 1 1:55.32Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Kristine Cox W38 2) Morgan Rohrbach W40 
3) Chelsea Chan W24 4) Sarah Upsall W40 

27.18 31.69 27.41 29.04

A 2 2:00.78North End Otters-36 
1) Gloria Dillan W57 2) Martha Layzer W53 
3) Mary Lippold W61 4) Anne Shirey W22 

27.56

  Women 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
A 1 2:10.64North End Otters-36 

1) Susan Wetstone W44 2) Anne Shirey W22 
3) Mary Lippold W61 4) Martha Layzer W53 

34.05 31.94 33.28 31.37

A 2 2:14.40Bainbridge Aquat-36 
1) Kristine Cox W38 2) Chelsea Chan W24 
3) Alison Dennison W37 4) Sarah Upsall W40 

31.47 35.34 1:07.88

  Women 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
B 1 2:18.90North End Otters-36 

1) Susan Anderson W47 2) Christi Flynn W49 
3) Katherine Clark W41 4) Susan Wetstone W44 

34.48 37.16 35.96 31.30

A --- NSBainbridge Aquat-36 
2) Beth Lipton W42 

3) Nora Masters W57 4) Alison Dennison W37 

  Women 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
B 1 2:38.49North End Otters-36 

1) Carolyn Hope W46 2) Katherine Clark W41 
3) Gloria Dillan W57 4) Christi Flynn W49 

43.61 43.45 35.00 36.43

A 2 2:56.22Bainbridge Aquat-36 
1) Meredith Childers W43 2) Isobel Coney W47 
3) Beth Lipton W42 4) Debbie White Allbritton 

W51 37.94

  Women 45+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
A 1 2:02.39Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Sarah Bullock W51 2) Erin Thomasson W50 
3) Debra Reltien W51 4) Erin Cyger W46 

29.22 31.70 31.17 30.30

B 2 2:29.65Bainbridge Aquat-36 
1) Andrea Wilson W49 2) Debbie White Allbritton 

W51 3) Marilynn Gottlieb W61 4) Candace Morgan W50 
34.32 37.63 1:17.70

  Women 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
A 1 2:17.13Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Shelley Reimer W48 2) Erin Cyger W46 
3) Sarah Bullock W51 4) Erin Thomasson W50 

34.31 39.52 31.11 32.19

B --- DQBainbridge Aquat-36 
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Shoulders past vertical toward 
breast - back 1) Candace Morgan W50 2) Mariann Tonder W50 

3) Debra Reltien W51 4) Andrea Wilson W49 
41.71 1:57.51

  Women 55+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
A 1 2:23.54Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Lisa Claesson-Gordon 
W55 

2) Martha Devereaux W57 
3) Denise Dumouchel W55 4) Beth Katz W60 

1:11.53 16.48 20.21 35.32

B 2 2:46.73Bainbridge Aquat-36 
1) Sheri Somers W65 2) Andrea Hunt W69 
3) Mary Tuffley W69 4) Ann Marie Borys W59 

40.87

  Women 55+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
A 1 2:51.15Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Martha Devereaux W57 2) Marilynn Gottlieb W61 
3) Denise Dumouchel W55 4) Lisa Claesson-Gordon 

W55 46.53 47.16 43.29 34.17

B 2 3:15.06Bainbridge Aquat-36 
1) Mary Tuffley W69 2) Nora Masters W57 
3) Andrea Hunt W69 4) Sheri Somers W65 

51.34 49.63 1:34.09

  Men 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
A 1 1:41.89Orca Swim Club-36 

1) Daniel Perlovsky M22 2) Nate Block M22 
3) Mason Chuang M38 4) Jonathan Russell M28 

25.83 25.39 25.54 25.13

  Men 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
A 1 1:55.03Orca Swim Club-36 

1) Jonathan Russell M28 2) Daniel Perlovsky M22 
3) Nate Block M22 4) Mason Chuang M38 

28.62 32.31 27.24 26.86

  Men 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
B 1 1:54.11Orca Swim Club-36 

1) William Bascus M38 2) John Burge M67 
3) Ryan Robertson M31 4) John Wylie M39 

27.18 34.36 25.71 26.86

A --- DQNorth End Otters-36 
Early take-off swimmer #2 

1) Mark Flickner M45 2) Kevin Hansen M33 
3) Charles Heffernan M65 4) Paul Glezen M56 

1:03.57

26.49
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  Men 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
B 1 2:14.58Orca Swim Club-36 

1) John Wylie M39 2) William Bascus M38 
3) George Gonzalez M47 4) Ryan Robertson M31 

35.20 38.32 35.15 25.91

  Men 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
A --- DQBainbridge Aquat-36 

Early take-off swimmer #4 
1) Mark Benishek M35 2) Jeff Dalton M53 
3) Mike Cyger M47 4) Nick Schnee M42 

24.81 26.51 27.76 26.94

  Men 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
A 1 2:27.52Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Jeff Dalton M53 2) Nick Schnee M42 
3) Mark Benishek M35 4) Michael Rosen M53 

36.84 34.85 27.45 48.38

  Men 45+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
A 1 2:13.68Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Michael Rosen M53 2) Karl Kirchhofer M52 
3) Ken Bennett M57 4) James McCann M62 

33.16 29.47 32.59 38.46

  Men 55+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
C 1 2:26.69Orca Swim Club-36 

1) Paul Ikeda M58 2) Lawrence Mayer M55 
3) Barron Cato M68 4) Rod Sonoda M57 

33.05 39.97 39.43 34.24

  Men 55+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
A 1 2:17.40Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Robert Powell M55 2) Rod Stevens M60 
3) Paul Webber M59 4) Ken Bennett M57 

37.26 36.21 30.14 33.79

C 2 2:54.36Orca Swim Club-36 
1) Paul Ikeda M58 2) Rod Sonoda M57 
3) John Burge M67 4) Barron Cato M68 

46.46 42.56 46.70 38.64

  Men 65+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
A 1 2:15.56Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) John Baker M66 2) Joe Richards M66 
3) Don Myrick M66 4) Bill Galvani M70 

27.27 30.93 1:17.36

  Men 65+ 200 Yard Medley Relay 
A 1 3:00.40Bainbridge Aquat-36 

1) Don Myrick M66 2) Joe Richards M66 
3) John Baker M66 4) Laurence Hile M67 

1:04.69 40.81 30.10 44.80


